DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING SURVEY
FACULTY OF ARCHITECTURE, PLANNING AND SURVEYING
MARA UNIVERSITY of TECHNOLOGY

MAINTENANCE MANAGEMENT AT KL SENTRAL

This dissertation is a part of the requirements in awarding Bachelor of
Building Surveying (Hons)

PREPARED BY . IRWAN BIN ARSHAD
SESSION . FINAL YEAR
(2003/2006)



Lelmowlecgement

First of all, | would like to express my gratitude to Allah All-Mighty for giving me
the health and strength to complete this dissertation on Maintenance
Management at KL Sentral. Thank you dedicated to my supervisor, En.
Mahayudin Bin Mahmood from Department of Building Survey, Faculty of
Architecture, Planning and Surveying Shah Alam who are responsible to

supervise my work from the beginning until the end of submission date.

| also want to say thanks to all staff at Semasa Sentral Sdn Bhd especially to
En. Azmi Tukiman and Pn. Norhayati Kudri who have been very helpful during
the dissertation completion. Not to forget to my friends who give so much morale
support for me to complete my research. Special thanks to my parents who are

so supporting to make sure that their son always get a better way of life.

Lastly, thanks to all who are directly or not directly involves in completing this

dissertation. Thank you.



TABLE OF CONTENT PAGE

e ABSTRACT

o LIST OF TABLES

o LIST OF PICTURES

o LIST OF CHARTS

o LIST OF REFERENCES

o LIST OF NEWS CLIPPINGS

CHAPTER ONE
INTRODUCTION
1.1  Introduction 1
1.2 Issue 2-3
1.3  Objectives 3
14 Scope of Study 4-5
1.5 Methodology 6
1.5.1 Preliminary Study : 6
1.56.2 Primary data 6-7
1.5.3 Secondary data 7
1.5.4 Process and data analysis 8

1.6  Chapter Organization 9-11



21

2.2
2.3
24

2.5
2.6
2.7

CHAPTER 2
INTRODUCTION TO MAINTENANCE
Introduction to Maintenance
2.1.1 Maintenance Definition
2.1.2 Maintenance Principles

2.1.3 Conclusion

Maintenance Objective

Maintenance Policy

Maintenance Type

2.4.1 Planned maintenance

2.4.2 Unplanned maintenance
Maintenance Planning and Strategy
Maintenance Execution

Conclusion

12-13
14
15-19
20
21-23
24-26
27
27-28
29
30-31
32-33
34



Abstract

Most of us thought that KL Sentral was only a train station and offers light rail
transit (LRT). Actually, it was not just a train station but also was a city in city

development.

KL Sentral that began its operation on 16 April 2001 has made a big impact to
the train networks at this country. The existing of this station has made our rail
system becomes more symmetrical and interesting. This station combine four
rail systems that are KTM Komuter, Intercity transit, LRT Putra and ERL under

one roof.

KL Sentral was a central business district that has been built as a world’s hub
transportation station for this country. It offers global communication networks,

interesting investment chances, business comfort and international lifestyles.

Seeing that KL Sentral has become a public attraction, it is important that the
maintenance aspect at this station can support the needs fro comfortable and
safety for public. With a proper maintenance works and schedule, KL Sentral will

offers more interesting and more comfortable place for public to come.



