DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING SURVEY FACULTY OF ARCHITECTURE, PLANNING AND SURVEYING MARA UNIVERSITY of TECHNOLOGY

MAAIN	UTENIA NICE	MANAGEMENT	AT KI	CENITRAL
WHI	A I LIAMIAL'E	WHITHINE	$A \cdot A \cdot$	3 FINITAL

This dissertation is a part of the requirements in awarding Bachelor of Building Surveying (Hons)

PREPARED BY : IRWAN BIN ARSHAD

SESSION : FINAL YEAR

(2003/2006)

Acknowledgement

First of all, I would like to express my gratitude to Allah All-Mighty for giving me the health and strength to complete this dissertation on Maintenance Management at KL Sentral. Thank you dedicated to my supervisor, En. Mahayudin Bin Mahmood from Department of Building Survey, Faculty of Architecture, Planning and Surveying Shah Alam who are responsible to supervise my work from the beginning until the end of submission date.

I also want to say thanks to all staff at Semasa Sentral Sdn Bhd especially to En. Azmi Tukiman and Pn. Norhayati Kudri who have been very helpful during the dissertation completion. Not to forget to my friends who give so much morale support for me to complete my research. Special thanks to my parents who are so supporting to make sure that their son always get a better way of life.

Lastly, thanks to all who are directly or not directly involves in completing this dissertation. Thank you.

• Al	BSTRACT				
• Li	LIST OF TABLES				
• LI	LIST OF PICTURES				
• Li	• LIST OF CHARTS				
LIST OF REFERENCES					
LIST OF NEWS CLIPPINGS					
CHAPTER ONE					
INTRODUCTION					
1.1	Introduction	1			
1.2	Issue	2-3			
1.3	Objectives	3			
1.4	Scope of Study	4-5			
1.5	Methodology	6			
	1.5.1 Preliminary Study	6			
	1.5.2 Primary data	6-7			
	1.5.3 Secondary data	7			
	1.5.4 Process and data analysis	8			
1.6	Chapter Organization	9-11			

TABLE OF CONTENT

PAGE

CHAPTER 2

INTRODUCTION TO MAINTENANCE

2.1	Introduction to Maintenance	
	2.1.1 Maintenance Definition	14
	2.1.2 Maintenance Principles	15-19
	2.1.3 Conclusion	20
2.2	Maintenance Objective	21-23
2.3	Maintenance Policy	24-26
2.4	Maintenance Type	27
	2.4.1 Planned maintenance	27-28
	2.4.2 Unplanned maintenance	29
2.5	Maintenance Planning and Strategy	30-31
2.6	Maintenance Execution	
2.7	Conclusion	

Abstract

Most of us thought that KL Sentral was only a train station and offers light rail transit (LRT). Actually, it was not just a train station but also was a city in city development.

KL Sentral that began its operation on 16 April 2001 has made a big impact to the train networks at this country. The existing of this station has made our rail system becomes more symmetrical and interesting. This station combine four rail systems that are KTM Komuter, Intercity transit, LRT Putra and ERL under one roof.

KL Sentral was a central business district that has been built as a world's hub transportation station for this country. It offers global communication networks, interesting investment chances, business comfort and international lifestyles.

Seeing that KL Sentral has become a public attraction, it is important that the maintenance aspect at this station can support the needs fro comfortable and safety for public. With a proper maintenance works and schedule, KL Sentral will offers more interesting and more comfortable place for public to come.